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Split time results sprint MT2003 © Stephan Kramer 2007 Page 1
Pl Stno Name Time
World Cup/EOC-Men (72) 29km Om 17C

1(31)  2(33) 3(37) 4(49) 5(51) 6(52) 7(53) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(36) 14(55)

15(56) 16(59) 17(99) F
1 172 Khrennikov Eduard 12:57 1:38 2:19 3:16 4:20 4:45 5:02 5:23 6:36 7:33 8:46 9:28 10:24 10:56 11:14
RUS Russia 1:38 0:41 0:57 1:04 0:25 0:17 0:21 1:13 0:57 1:13 0:42 0:56 0:32 0:18

11:46  12:10 12:37  12:57

0:32 0:24 0:27 0:20
2 170 Lamov Andrey 13:00 1:32 2:11 3:18 4:18 4:43 5:01 5:22 6:25 7:20 8:38 9:21  10:19 10:52 11:10
RUS Russia 1:32 0:39 1:07 1:00 0:25 0:18 0:21 1:03 0:55 1:18 0:43 0:58 0:33 0:18

11:45 12:07 12:36 13:00

0:35 0:22 0:29 0:24
3 171 Grigoryev Andrey 13:03 1:36 2:16 3:17 4:19 4:49 5:07 5:27 6:31 7:31 8:43 9:25 10:26  11:00 11:18
RUS Russia 1:36 0:40 1:01 1:02 0:30 0:18 0:20 1:04 1:00 1:12 0:42 1:01 0:34 0:18

11:51 12113 1240 13:03

0:33 0:22 0:27 0:23
3 164 Rost Erik 13:03 1:38 2:19 3:19 4:26 4:51 5:08 5:29 6:35 7:31 8:45 9:29 10:26 11:01 11:19
SWE Sweden 1:38 0:41 1:00 1:07 0:25 0:17 0:21 1:06 0:56 1:14 0:44 0:57 0:35 0:18

11:53  12:15  12:41  13:03

0:34 0:22 0:26 0:22
5 167 Tunis Staffan 13:06 1:36 2:19 3:21 4:24 4:51 5:12 5:32 6:35 7:30 8:43 9:25 10:24 10:59 11:18
FIN Finland 1:36 0:43 1:02 1:03 0:27 0:21 0:20 1:03 0:55 1:13 0:42 0:59 0:35 0:19

11:55 12:18 12:45 13:06

0:37 0:23 0:27 0:21
6 158 Kvale Hans Jorgen 13:10 1:34 2:16 3:19 4:23 4:49 5:06 5:28 6:39 7:37 8:51 9:34  10:35 11:08 11:27
NOR Norway 1:34 0:42 1:03 1:04 0:26 0:17 0:22 1:11 0:58 1:14 0:43 1:01 0:33 0:19

12:00 12:22 12:48 13:10

0:33 0:22 0:26 0:22
7 155 Watterdal Oyvind 13:19 1:34 2:13 3:26 4:31 4:57 5:15 5:37 6:41 7:39 8:53 9:34  10:30 11:05 11:23
NOR Norway 1:34 0:39 1:13 1:05 0:26 0:18 0:22 1:04 0:58 1:14 0:41 0:56 0:35 0:18

12:06 12:29 12:58 13:19

0:43 0:23 0:29 0:21
8 152 Spoerry Christian 13:20 1:39 2:18 3:20 4:26 4:51 5:10 5:32 6:47 7:44 8:57 9:43 10142 11:17 1135
SUI Switzerland 1:39 0:39 1:02 1:06 0:25 0:19 0:22 1:15 0:57 1:13 0:46 0:59 0:35 0:18

12:10  12:31 13:00 13:20

0:35 0:21 0:29 0:20
8 169 Arnesson Peter 13:20 1:37 2:21 3:26 4:30 4:57 5:15 5:36 6:49 7:45 8:59 940 1041 11:17  11:35
SWE Sweden 1:37 0:44 1:05 1:04 0:27 0:18 0:21 1:13 0:56 1:14 0:41 1:01 0:36 0:18

12:11 12:34 13:00 13:20

0:36 0:23 0:26 0:20
10 157 Tonna Eivind 13:21 1:31 2:11 3:20 4:25 4:50 5:09 5:29 6:33 7:32 8:48 9:33  10:32  11:16  11:34
NOR Norway 1:31 0:40 1:09 1:05 0:25 0:19 0:20 1:04 0:59 1:16 0:45 0:59 0:44 0:18

12:09 12:33  13:00 13:21

0:35 0:24 0:27 0:21
11 166 Moholdt Lars 13:26 1:38 2:21 3:39 4:46 5:13 5:32 5:53 6:53 7:50 9:04 9:47 10145 11:23 1143
NOR Norway 1:38 0:43 1:18 1:07 0:27 0:19 0:21 1:00 0:57 1:14 0:43 0:58 0:38 0:20

12:17  12:39  13:05 13:26

0:34 0:22 0:26 0:21
12 165 Taivainen Olli-Markus 13:28 1:31 2:12 3:15 4:20 4:47 5:06 5:29 6:41 7:37 8:56 944 1043 1117  11:39
FIN Finland 1:31 0:41 1:03 1:05 0:27 0:19 0:23 1:12 0:56 1:19 0:48 0:59 0:34 0:22

12:15 12:38  13:05 13:28

0:36 0:23 0:27 0:23
13 149 Kiiskinen Pasi 13:29 1:40 2:21 3:25 4:32 5:00 5:21 5:42 6:47 7:44 9:00 945 1046 11:21  11:41
FIN Finland 1:40 0:41 1:04 1:07 0:28 0:21 0:21 1:05 0:57 1:16 0:45 1:01 0:35 0:20

1217  12:39  13:07  13:29

0:36 0:22 0:28 0:22
13 163 Kongas Teemu 13:29 1:33 2:14 3:18 4:24 4:50 5:09 5:31 6:37 7:35 8:50 9:35 10:43 11:18 11:39
FIN Finland 1:33 0:41 1:04 1:06 0:26 0:19 0:22 1:06 0:58 1:15 0:45 1:08 0:35 0:21

12:16  12:39 13:07  13:29

0:37 0:23 0:28 0:22
15 160 Sorokin Mikhail 13:33 1:37 2:18 3:28 4:33 5:01 5:20 5:42 6:55 7:55 9:10 9:54 10:55 11:29 1146
KAZ Kazakhstan 1:37 0:41 1:10 1:05 0:28 0:19 0:22 1:13 1:00 1:15 0:44 1:01 0:34 0:17

12:21 1243 13112 13:33

0:35 0:22 0:29 0:21
15 159 Belomazhev Stanimir 13:33 1:34 2:15 3:15 4:20 4:45 5:02 5:25 6:39 7:38 9:00 9:44 10:43 11:17  11:36
BUL Bulgaria 1:34 0:41 1:00 1:05 0:25 0:17 0:23 1:14 0:59 1:22 0:44 0:59 0:34 0:19

12:21 12:45 13111 13:33

0:45 0:24 0:26 0:22
17 162 Gruzdev Andrey 13:34 1:32 2:18 3:19 4:23 4:50 5:10 5:33 6:50 7:46 9:00 942 1048 11:21  11:46
RUS Russia 1:32 0:46 1:01 1:04 0:27 0:20 0:23 1:17 0:56 1:14 0:42 1:06 0:33 0:25

12:21 12:44 13111 13:34

0:35 0:23 0:27 0:23
17 161 Granath Johan 13:34 1:37 2:15 3:26 4:32 5:00 5:20 5:41 6:54 7:53 9:14 9:57 10:58 11:33 1152
SWE Sweden 1:37 0:38 1:11 1:06 0:28 0:20 0:21 1:13 0:59 1:21 0:43 1:01 0:35 0:19

12:26 1248 13114 13:34

0:34 0:22 0:26 0:20
19 150 Sjoelander Joel 13:35 1:42 2:24 3:30 4:36 5:04 5:21 5:42 6:50 7:49 9:08 9:54  10:53  11:29 1147
SWE Sweden 1:42 0:42 1:06 1:06 0:28 0:17 0:21 1:08 0:59 1:19 0:46 0:59 0:36 0:18

12:24 1247 13115 13:35

0:37 0:23 0:28 0:20
20 146 Bouchal Jiri 13:41 1:42 2:27 3:31 4:38 5:04 5:22 5:44 6:56 7:57 9118 10:01 11:01 11:35 11:54
CZE Czech Republic 1:42 0:45 1:04 1:07 0:26 0:18 0:22 1:12 1:01 1:21 0:43 1:00 0:34 0:19

12:30  12:52 13:20  13:41

0:36 0:22 0:28 0:21
21 147 Hakkinen Janne 13:43 1:42 2:25 3:27 4:36 5:06 5:26 5:51 6:58 7:57 917 10:01 11:00 11:35 11:55
FIN Finland 1:42 0:43 1:02 1:09 0:30 0:20 0:25 1:07 0:59 1:20 0:44 0:59 0:35 0:20

12:32  12:55  13:23 13:43

0:37 0:23 0:28 0:20
22 156 Barchukov Vladimir 13:45 1:34 2:14 3:22 4:29 4:57 5:16 5:42 6:46 7:45 8:59 942 10:37 11:37 1154
RUS Russia 1:34 0:40 1:08 1:07 0:28 0:19 0:26 1:04 0:59 1:14 0:43 0:55 1:00 0:17

12:30  12:54  13:22  13:45

0:36 0:24 0:28 0:23
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Pl Stno Name Time
World Cup/EOC-Men (72) 2.9km O0m 17C (cont.)
1(31) 2(33) 3(37) 4(49) 5(51) 6(52) 7(53) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(36) 14(55)
15(56) 16(59) 17(99) F
23 153 Schnyder Gion 13:51 1:42 2:27 3:31 4:37 5:05 5:23 5:45 7:05 8:07 922 10:08 11:09 11:44 12:04
SUI Switzerland 1:42 0:45 1:04 1:06 0:28 0:18 0:22 1:20 1:02 1:15 0:46 1:01 0:35 0:20
12:39  13:01  13:29 13:51
0:35 0:22 0:28 0:22
24 139 Vodrazka Ondrej 13:54 1:42 2:24 3:30 4:36 5:01 5:22 5:43 6:51 7:59 9118  10:04 11:06 11:45 12:05
CZE Czech Republic 1:42 0:42 1:06 1:06 0:25 0:21 0:21 1:08 1:08 1:19 0:46 1:02 0:39 0:20
12:41  13:.07 13:35 13:54
0:36 0:26 0:28 0:19
24 148 Kiiskinen Petri 13:54 1:39 2:22 3:29 4:42 5:07 5:26 5:47 6:53 7:50 9:11 9:55  11:07 11:43 12:06
FIN Finland 1:39 0:43 1:07 1:13 0:25 0:19 0:21 1:06 0:57 1:21 0:44 1:12 0:36 0:23
12:43  13:05 13:34 13:54
0:37 0:22 0:29 0:20
26 144 Saetra Ove 14:02 1:43 2:26 3:37 4:46 5:13 5:31 5:54 7:05 8:07 9:28 10:14 11:14  11:50 12:09
NOR Norway 1:43 0:43 1:11 1:09 0:27 0:18 0:23 1:11 1:02 1:21 0:46 1:00 0:36 0:19
12:46  13:09 13:38 14:02
0:37 0:23 0:29 0:24
27 151 Lauerman Jan 14:06 1:41 2:25 3:43 4:50 5:20 5:39 6:02 711 8:10 9:32 10:15  11:21  11:57 12:16
CZE Czech Republic 1:41 0:44 1:18 1:07 0:30 0:19 0:23 1:09 0:59 1:22 0:43 1:06 0:36 0:19
12:52  13:16  13:44 14:06
0:36 0:24 0:28 0:22
28 154 Hammarberg Martin 14:07 1:38 2:23 3:31 4:36 5:03 5:45 6:05 712 8:14 9:35 10:22  11:21 11:58  12:16
SWE Sweden 1:38 0:45 1:08 1:05 0:27 0:42 0:20 1:07 1:02 1:21 0:47 0:59 0:37 0:18
12:51  13:14  13:44 14:.07
0:35 0:23 0:30 0:23
29 143 Nemtsev Alexey 14:16 1:41 2:28 3:50 4:57 5:26 5:46 6:07 717 8:21 943 10144 11:42 1215 12:32
KAZ Kazakhstan 1:41 0:47 1:22 1:07 0:29 0:20 0:21 1:10 1:04 1:22 1:01 0:58 0:33 0:17
13:06 1329 1355 14:16
0:34 0:23 0:26 0:21
30 133 Haverstad Sindre 14:25 1:49 2:33 3:39 4:47 5:13 5:32 5:54 7:06 8:11 9:35 10:21 11:21  12:16  12:36
NOR Norway 1:49 0:44 1:06 1:08 0:26 0:19 0:22 1:12 1:05 1:24 0:46 1:00 0:55 0:20
13:13  13:36  14:03 14:25
0:37 0:23 0:27 0:22
31 129 Vullioud Antoine 14:27 1:53 2:37 3:45 4:56 5:23 5:42 6:04 7:20 8:26 9:50 10:38 11:42 12116 12:36
SUI Switzerland 1:53 0:44 1:08 1:11 0:27 0:19 0:22 1:16 1:06 1:24 0:48 1:04 0:34 0:20
13112 13:36  14:.05 14:27
0:36 0:24 0:29 0:22
32 137 Zhuravel Arsen 14:28 1:39 2:20 3:22 4:33 5:00 5:17 5:39 6:57 7:57 9:53 10:40 11:45 12:20 12:40
UKR Ukraine 1:39 0:41 1:02 1:11 0:27 0:17 0:22 1:18 1:00 1:56 0:47 1:05 0:35 0:20
13:15  13:38 14:04 14:28
0:35 0:23 0:26 0:24
33 145 Babenko Alexandr 14:31 1:45 2:28 3:37 4:42 5:09 5:28 6:01 7:16 8:20 946 10:34 11:37 1217  12:40
KAZ Kazakhstan 1:45 0:43 1:09 1:05 0:27 0:19 0:33 1:15 1:04 1:26 0:48 1:03 0:40 0:23
13:20 1343 1411 14:31
0:40 0:23 0:28 0:20
34 126 Laciga Radek 14:34 1:53 2:36 3:42 4:51 5:18 5:37 6:00 7:15 8:22 9:53 10:40 11:40 12:18 12:39
CZE Czech Republic 1:53 0:43 1:06 1:09 0:27 0:19 0:23 1:15 1:07 1:31 0:47 1:00 0:38 0:21
13:16  13:41  14:09 14:34
0:37 0:25 0:28 0:25
35 135 Norstroem Gustav 14:36 1:46 2:29 3:37 4:51 5:19 5:40 6:05 7:25 8:30 9:52  10:39 11:50 12:28 12:48
SWE Sweden 1:46 0:43 1:08 1:14 0:28 0:21 0:25 1:20 1:05 1:22 0:47 1:11 0:38 0:20
13:24  13:47 14115 14:36
0:36 0:23 0:28 0:21
36 168 Veselov Kirill 14:40 1:35 2:14 3:40 4:53 5:22 5:40 6:04 7:23 8:35 10:09 10:56 11:54 12:29 12:49
RUS Russia 1:35 0:39 1:26 1:13 0:29 0:18 0:24 1:19 1:12 1:34 0:47 0:58 0:35 0:20
13:24  13:47 1417  14:40
0:35 0:23 0:30 0:23
37 127 Kavaliauskas Regimai 14:49 1:51 2:36 3:44 4:57 5:26 5:46 6:08 7:24 8:32 10:02 10:51 11:56 12:34 12:54
LTU Lithuania 1:51 0:45 1:08 1:13 0:29 0:20 0:22 1:16 1:08 1:30 0:49 1:05 0:38 0:20
13:32 1356 14:25 14:49
0:38 0:24 0:29 0:24
38 141 Drobnik Michal 14:54 1:47 2:35 3:42 4:57 5:28 5:48 6:11 7:26 8:35 10:09 10:56 12:.00 12:38 12:58
CZE Czech Republic 1:47 0:48 1:.07 1:15 0:31 0:20 0:23 1:15 1:09 1:34 0:47 1:04 0:38 0:20
13:37 14:02 14:31 14:54
0:39 0:25 0:29 0:23
39 120 Ufimtsev Oleksiy 15:04 1:51 2:37 3:47 4:59 5:29 5:50 6:18 7:29 8:34 10:02 10:52 12:08 12:47 13:10
UKR Ukraine 1:51 0:46 1:10 1:12 0:30 0:21 0:28 1:11 1:05 1:28 0:50 1:16 0:39 0:23
13149 1415 1443 1504
0:39 0:26 0:28 0:21
40 134 Klaasimae Tarvo 15:07 1:52 2:38 3:51 5:05 5:38 5:59 6:24 7:38 842 1014 11:04 12:10 12:53 13:13
EST Estonia 1:52 0:46 1:13 1:14 0:33 0:21 0:25 1:14 1:04 1:32 0:50 1:06 0:43 0:20
13:51 1415 1443 15,07
0:38 0:24 0:28 0:24
41 131 Skoda Jakub 15:08 1:52 2:38 3:56 5:08 5:34 5:53 6:15 7:25 8:32 10:27 11:13 1215 1252 13:14
CZE Czech Republic 1:52 0:46 1:18 1:12 0:26 0:19 0:22 1:10 1:07 1:55 0:46 1:02 0:37 0:22
13:52 14116 1444 15:08
0:38 0:24 0:28 0:24
42 142 Kappenberger Andrin 15:10 1:52 2:37 3:43 4:54 5:24 6:01 6:25 7:37 8:41 10:28 11:22 12:25 13:00 13:19
SUI Switzerland 1:52 0:45 1:06 1:11 0:30 0:37 0:24 1:12 1:04 1:47 0:54 1:03 0:35 0:19
13:56 14:19  14:46 15:10
0:37 0:23 0:27 0:24
43 128 Hallik Margus 15:16 2:02 2:49 4:08 5:20 5:49 6:12 6:34 7:48 8:56 10:27 11:13 12119 12:59 13:20
EST Estonia 2:02 0:47 1:19 1:12 0:29 0:23 0:22 1:14 1:08 1:31 0:46 1:06 0:40 0:21
13:59  14:23 14:53 15:16
0:39 0:24 0:30 0:23
44 132 Randman Priit 15:22 1:54 2:42 3:49 5:01 5:31 5:58 6:25 7:36 849 10:27 11116 12:27 13:.06 13:27
EST Estonia 1:54 0:48 1:07 1:12 0:30 0:27 0:27 1:11 1:13 1:38 0:49 1:11 0:39 0:21
14:06 14:30 1459 15:22
0:39 0:24 0:29 0:23
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Pl Stno Name Time
World Cup/EOC-Men (72) 2.9km O0m 17C (cont.)
1(31) 2(33) 3(37) 4(49) 5(51) 6(52) 7(53) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(36) 14(55)
15(56) 16(59) 17(99) F
45 136 Tokbayev Aslan 15:28 1:53 2:41 3:57 5:16 5:47 6:06 6:28 8:00 9:07 1043 11:31 1241 13118 13:38
KAZ Kazakhstan 1:53 0:48 1:16 1:19 0:31 0:19 0:22 1:32 1:07 1:36 0:48 1:10 0:37 0:20
14:17  14:39 15:07 15:28
0:39 0:22 0:28 0:21
46 138 Canella Gabriele 15:29 1:47 2:31 3:48 5:06 5:35 6:02 6:29 7:55 856 10:36 11:26 12:35 13:10 13:33
ITA Italy 1:47 0:44 1:17 1:18 0:29 0:27 0:27 1:26 1:01 1:40 0:50 1:09 0:35 0:23
14:10 14:37 15:06 15:29
0:37 0:27 0:29 0:23
46 125 Petrulis Vitalijus 15:29 1:54 2:44 4:14 5:28 5:59 6:21 6:46 8:01 9:09 10:33 11:23 12:32 13114 13:35
LTU Lithuania 1:54 0:50 1:30 1:14 0:31 0:22 0:25 1:15 1:08 1:24 0:50 1:09 0:42 0:21
14:13  14:39 15:.07 15:29
0:38 0:26 0:28 0:22
48 119 Sulcys Nerijus 15:31 1:59 2:47 4:00 5:17 5:46 6:07 6:34 7:55 9:00 10:30 11:18 12:30 13:12 13:35
LTU Lithuania 1:59 0:48 1:13 1:17 0:29 0:21 0:27 1:21 1:05 1:30 0:48 1:12 0:42 0:23
14:14  14:39 15:.09 15:31
0:39 0:25 0:30 0:22
49 115 Oja Joonas 15:48 2:01 2:48 4:07 5:21 5:49 6:08 6:31 8:08 9:17 10145 11:39  12:51  13:31  13:52
EST Estonia 2:01 0:47 1:19 1:14 0:28 0:19 0:23 1:37 1:09 1:28 0:54 1:12 0:40 0:21
14:32 14:56 15:27 1548
0:40 0:24 0:31 0:21
50 117 Toomas Tiit 15:58 1:50 2:38 4:00 5:25 5:56 6:19 6:45 7:59 9:06 10:52 11:44 12:54 13:39 14:00
EST Estonia 1:50 0:48 1:22 1:25 0:31 0:23 0:26 1:14 1:07 1:46 0:52 1:10 0:45 0:21
14:41  15:06 15:37 15:58
0:41 0:25 0:31 0:21
51 140 Lilichenko Vitaliy 16:01 1:49 2:34 4:54 6:03 6:32 6:54 7:16 8:29 9:39  11:13  11:59 13:03 13141  14:02
KAZ Kazakhstan 1:49 0:45 2:20 1:09 0:29 0:22 0:22 1:13 1:10 1:34 0:46 1:04 0:38 0:21
14:41  15:.07 15:36 16:01
0:39 0:26 0:29 0:25
52 122 Kugler Johann 16:39 2:11 3:00 4:17 5:37 6:08 6:30 6:57 8:18 9:24  11:04 12:02 13:32 14116  14:39
AUT Austria 2:11 0:49 1:17 1:20 0:31 0:22 0:27 1:21 1:06 1:40 0:58 1:30 0:44 0:23
15:20 1546 16:16 16:39
0:41 0:26 0:30 0:23
52 118 Varga Stephan 16:39 2:04 2:53 4:21 5:48 6:18 6:37 7:05 8:29 9:40 11:32 12:22 13:32 14114 14:40
AUT Austria 2:04 0:49 1:28 1:27 0:30 0:19 0:28 1:24 1:11 1:52 0:50 1:10 0:42 0:26
15:19 15143 16:13  16:39
0:39 0:24 0:30 0:26
54 124 Horie Morihiro 16:42 1:54 2:44 3:57 5:19 5:55 6:13 6:36 8:10 9:23  11:21 12117  13:36  14:17  14:38
JPN Japan 1:54 0:50 1:13 1:22 0:36 0:18 0:23 1:34 1:13 1:58 0:56 1:19 0:41 0:21
15:19 15143 16:15 1642
0:41 0:24 0:32 0:27
55 123 Kohlschmidt Bernd 16:56 2:03 2:53 4:21 6:13 6:43 7:04 7:29 9:01 10:12 11:47 1241 13:55 14:36 14:57
GER Germany 2:03 0:50 1:28 1:52 0:30 0:21 0:25 1:32 1:11 1:35 0:54 1:14 0:41 0:21
15:36  16:02 16:32 16:56
0:39 0:26 0:30 0:24
56 111 Zilinskas Tautvydas 16:57 2:08 2:59 4:18 5:41 6:13 6:37 7:05 8:26 9:45 11:26 12:21  13:43 14:30 14:54
LTU Lithuania 2:08 0:51 1:19 1:23 0:32 0:24 0:28 1:21 1:19 1:41 0:55 1:22 0:47 0:24
15:35 16:01  16:32 16:57
0:41 0:26 0:31 0:25
57 112 Zanoner Thomas 17:22 2:06 3:01 4:18 5:33 6:07 6:29 6:58 8:21 9:36  11:19  12:37  14:.00 14:46 1511
ITA Italy 2:06 0:55 1:17 1:15 0:34 0:22 0:29 1:23 1:15 1:43 1:18 1:23 0:46 0:25
15:55 16:27 16:58 17:22
0:44 0:32 0:31 0:24
58 108 Kalinkin Oleksandr 17:30 1:55 2:45 3:58 5:15 5:44 6:05 6:30 7:51 9:04 10:54 11:51 13119 14:48 1514
UKR Ukraine 1:55 0:50 1:13 1:17 0:29 0:21 0:25 1:21 1:13 1:50 0:57 1:28 1:29 0:26
15:57 16:32  17:06 17:30
0:43 0:35 0:34 0:24
59 116 Marian Ciprian Alin 17:53 2:01 2:48 4:06 6:18 6:51 7:14 7:39 9:07 10:21  12:27 1325 14146 1529 1551
ROU Romania 2:01 0:47 1:18 2:12 0:33 0:23 0:25 1:28 1:14 2:06 0:58 1:21 0:43 0:22
16:31  16:57 17:27 17:53
0:40 0:26 0:30 0:26
60 114 Orler Daniele 18:15 2:01 2:52 4:12 5:44 6:19 6:42 7:09 8:55 10:34 12:30 13:24 14:55 15143 16:08
ITA Italy 2:01 0:51 1:20 1:32 0:35 0:23 0:27 1:46 1:39 1:56 0:54 1:31 0:48 0:25
16:52 1719 1750 18:15
0:44 0:27 0:31 0:25
61 110 Toth Zoltan 18:27 2:09 3:05 4:32 6:16 6:54 7:24 8:06 9:28 10:48 12:34 13142 15:02 1549 16:14
ROU Romania 2:09 0:56 1:27 1:44 0:38 0:30 0:42 1:22 1:20 1:46 1:08 1:20 0:47 0:25
16:59 17:28 18:02 18:27
0:45 0:29 0:34 0:25
62 130 Doganov Petar 18:50 2:27 3:21 4:53 6:22 6:57 7:20 7:47 9:20 10:40 12:40 13:52 15:22 16:08 16:31
BUL Bulgaria 2:27 0:54 1:32 1:29 0:35 0:23 0:27 1:33 1:20 2:00 1:12 1:30 0:46 0:23
1717  17:45 18:21  18:50
0:46 0:28 0:36 0:29
63 109 Bruns Eike 19:01 2:18 3:14 4:37 6:01 6:37 7:04 7:37 9:22 10:45 12:52 1357 15:30 16:20 16:43
GER Germany 2:18 0:56 1:23 1:24 0:36 0:27 0:33 1:45 1:23 2:07 1:05 1:33 0:50 0:23
17:30 1759 18:34 19:01
0:47 0:29 0:35 0:27
63 105 Brabiescu-Calinescu | 19:01 2:21 3:14 4:40 6:06 6:40 7:06 7:38 9:16  10:39 1242 13149 15:.07 16:03 16:29
ROU Romania 2:21 0:53 1:26 1:26 0:34 0:26 0:32 1:38 1:23 2:03 1:.07 1:18 0:56 0:26
1710  17:42  18:32  19:01
0:41 0:32 0:50 0:29
65 107 Cupcea Stelian Vasile 20:16 2:14 3:11 4:33 6:00 6:35 6:59 7:31 9:25 11:39 13145 14:55 16:21 17:20 17:49
ROU Romania 2:14 0:57 1:22 1:27 0:35 0:24 0:32 1:54 2:14 2:06 1:10 1:26 0:59 0:29
18:36  19:05 19:48 20:16
0:47 0:29 0:43 0:28
66 104 Dery Attila 20:17 2:27 3:27 5:09 6:49 7:25 8:02 8:35 10:19 11:47 13:52 14:58 16:14 17:15 17:49
HUN Hungary 2:27 1:00 1:42 1:40 0:36 0:37 0:33 1:44 1:28 2:05 1:06 1:16 1:01 0:34
18:37 19110 1948 20:17
0:48 0:33 0:38 0:29
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Pl Stno Name Time
World Cup/EOC-Men (72) 2.9km O0m 17C (cont.)
1(31) 2(33) 3(37) 4(49) 5(51) 6(52) 7(53) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(36) 14(55)
15(56) 16(59) 17(99) F
67 113 Gond Balazs 20:25 2:05 3:04 5:16 6:53 7:27 7:49 8:15 10:01 11:39 13:23 14:18 16:54 17:47 1811
HUN Hungary 2:05 0:59 2:12 1:37 0:34 0:22 0:26 1:46 1:38 1:44 0:55 2:36 0:53 0:24
18:57 19:23  20:00 20:25
0:46 0:26 0:37 0:25
68 106 Dobrev Dobromir 20:26 2:26 3:36 4:56 6:18 6:53 7:23 7:50 941 1112 13:06 14:08 15:29 16:32 17:08
BUL Bulgaria 2:26 1:10 1:20 1:22 0:35 0:30 0:27 1:51 1:31 1:54 1:02 1:21 1:03 0:36
17:54 18:28 19:39 20:26
0:46 0:34 1:11 0:47
69 102 Rojc Iztok 25:03 2:56 4:02 5:52 7:37 8:12 8:49 918  12:24 14:.09 16144 18:01 19:23 21:12 21:40
SLO Slovenia 2:56 1:06 1:50 1:45 0:35 0:37 0:29 3:06 1:45 2:35 1:17 1:22 1:49 0:28
23:25 2354 24:34 25:03
1:45 0:29 0:40 0:29
70 103 Labanouski Aliksandr 26:01 2:46 3:45 5:35 712 7:48 8:11 841 12114 14149 1815 20:04 21:52 22:53 23:24
BLR Belarus 2:46 0:59 1:50 1:37 0:36 0:23 0:30 3:33 2:35 3:26 1:49 1:48 1:01 0:31
24:14 2446 2526 26:01
0:50 0:32 0:40 0:35
71 101 Jankoé Tamas 26:56 3:14 4:32 7:38 9:59 10143 11:14  11:51  14:.08 16:08 19:06 20:35 22:20 23:29 24:.04
HUN Hungary 3:14 1:18 3:06 2:21 0:44 0:31 0:37 2:17 2:00 2:58 1:29 1:45 1:09 0:35
25:06 25142 26:23 26:56
1:02 0:36 0:41 0:33
121 Toomas Even mp 1:59 2:48 4:02 512 - 5:55 6:18 7:43 8:52 10:21 1110 12112 12:59 13:20
EST Estonia 1:59 0:49 1:14 1:10 0:43 0:23 1:25 1:09 1:29 0:49 1:02 0:47 0:21
13:58 14:28 1459 15:25
0:38 0:30 0:31 0:26
World Cup/EOC-Women (39) 27km Om 15C
1(34) 2(35) 3(37) 4(51) 5(52) 6(46) 7(44) 8(41) 9(47) 10(38) 11(36) 12(55) 13(56) 14(59)
15(99) F
1 30 Viasova Tatiana 12:58 1:59 2:43 3:39 5:05 5:25 6:18 7:22 8:19 9:06 9:54 10:35 10:57 11:39 12:03
RUS Russia 1:59 0:44 0:56 1:26 0:20 0:53 1:04 0:57 0:47 0:48 0:41 0:22 0:42 0:24
12:35 12:58
0:32 0:23
2 35 Engstroem Josefine 13:03 1:56 2:39 3:34 4:59 5:22 6:21 7:29 8:30 9:20 10:10 1046 11:07 11:45 12:09
SWE Sweden 1:56 0:43 0:55 1:25 0:23 0:59 1:08 1:01 0:50 0:50 0:36 0:21 0:38 0:24
12:39  13:03
0:30 0:24
3 38 Novikova Olga 13:07 1:59 2:37 3:32 4:59 5:18 6:15 7:20 8:29 914  10:11 1049 11:10 11:48 12:12
KAZ Kazakhstan 1:59 0:38 0:55 1:27 0:19 0:57 1:05 1:09 0:45 0:57 0:38 0:21 0:38 0:24
12:42  13:07
0:30 0:25
4 24 Soederlund Helene 13:09 1:55 2:36 3:32 4:56 5:14 6:10 7:16 8:28 9:22 1011 10:51 1111 11:50 12:14
SWE Sweden 1:55 0:41 0:56 1:24 0:18 0:56 1:06 1:12 0:54 0:49 0:40 0:20 0:39 0:24
12:44  13:09
0:30 0:25
5 32 Zetterberg-Eriksson A 13:43 2:01 2:46 3:43 5:09 5:29 6:30 7:43 8:46 9:36  10:38 11:16 11:38 12:19 12145
SWE Sweden 2:01 0:45 0:57 1:26 0:20 1:01 1:13 1:03 0:50 1:02 0:38 0:22 0:41 0:26
13:17 1343
0:32 0:26
6 33 Trifanova Olga 13:51 2:05 2:45 3:43 5:06 5:27 6:29 7:44 8:47 9:35 10:50 11:28 11:49 12:29 12:55
RUS Russia 2:05 0:40 0:58 1:23 0:21 1:02 1:15 1:03 0:48 1:15 0:38 0:21 0:40 0:26
13:26 13:51
0:31 0:25
7 34 Kravchenko Anastasi: 13:54 1:53 2:33 3:34 5:27 5:54 7:02 8:09 9:12  10:.02 10:56 11:32 11:54 12:34 12:59
RUS Russia 1:53 0:40 1:01 1:53 0:27 1:08 1:07 1:03 0:50 0:54 0:36 0:22 0:40 0:25
13:30 13:54
0:31 0:24
7 36 Trapeznikova Alena 13:54 1:58 2:39 3:35 5:12 5:32 6:36 T7:47 9:01 9:48 10:58 11:34 11:55 12:34 12:58
RUS Russia 1:58 0:41 0:56 1:37 0:20 1:04 1:11 1:14 0:47 1:10 0:36 0:21 0:39 0:24
13:28 13:54
0:30 0:26
9 20 Joensuu Marttiina 13:56 2:09 2:56 3:55 5:22 5:46 6:49 8:06 9:13 10:03 10:53 11:31  11:53 12:34  13:00
FIN Finland 2:09 0:47 0:59 1:27 0:24 1:03 1:17 1:07 0:50 0:50 0:38 0:22 0:41 0:26
13:31 13:56
0:31 0:25
10 37 Anttila Liisa 13:59 1:54 2:34 3:29 5:21 5:42 6:44 7:54 9:06 9:54 10:54 11:32  11:54 12:38 13:03
FIN Finland 1:54 0:40 0:55 1:52 0:21 1:02 1:10 1:12 0:48 1:00 0:38 0:22 0:44 0:25
13:33  13:59
0:30 0:26
1 26 Tallila Tiia 14:02 2:02 2:44 3:45 5:15 5:36 6:43 8:02 9:08 10:02 10:51 11:31  11:59 12:39 13:05
FIN Finland 2:02 0:42 1:01 1:30 0:21 1:07 1:19 1:06 0:54 0:49 0:40 0:28 0:40 0:26
13:36  14:02
0:31 0:26
12 29 Kechkina Mariya 14:09 1:59 2:47 3:49 5:17 5:40 6:41 7:51 8:55 946 10:53 11:36  11:59 12142 13:10
RUS Russia 1:59 0:48 1:02 1:28 0:23 1:01 1:10 1:04 0:51 1:07 0:43 0:23 0:43 0:28
13:42  14:09
0:32 0:27
13 21 Chukareva Alena 14:13 2:06 2:48 3:50 5:17 5:39 6:40 7:52 9:08 9:55  11:20 11:57 1217 1255  13:20
RUS Russia 2:06 0:42 1:02 1:27 0:22 1:01 1:12 1:16 0:47 1:25 0:37 0:20 0:38 0:25
1349  14:13
0:29 0:24
14 27 Tunis Pernilla 14:15 2:06 2:48 3:47 5:32 5:53 6:56 8:11 9:14 10:09 11:07 1146 12:09 12:51 13:17
FIN Finland 2:06 0:42 0:59 1:45 0:21 1:03 1:15 1:03 0:55 0:58 0:39 0:23 0:42 0:26
13:49 14:15
0:32 0:26
15 31 Rickardsson Kajsa 14:16 1:59 2:39 3:48 5:30 5:57 6:56 8:13 9115 10:05 11:15 11:53 12:16 12:56 13:24
SWE Sweden 1:59 0:40 1:09 1:42 0:27 0:59 1:17 1:02 0:50 1:10 0:38 0:23 0:40 0:28
13:53  14:16
0:29 0:23
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Pl Stno Name Time
World Cup/EOC-Women (39) 2.7km O0m 15C (cont.)
1(34) 2(35) 3(37) 4(51) 5(52) 6(46) 7(44) 8(41) 9(47) 10(38) 11(36) 12(55) 13(56) 14(59)
15(99) F
16 19 Kempas Laura 14:25 2:11 2:56 3:59 5:43 6:04 7:06 8:23 9:34  10:24 1119 11:58 12:20 13:00 13:26
FIN Finland 2:11 0:45 1:03 1:44 0:21 1:02 1:17 1:11 0:50 0:55 0:39 0:22 0:40 0:26
13:58 14:25
0:32 0:27
17 25 Kuzmina Evgeniya 14:47 2:07 2:51 3:53 5:30 5:53 6:56 8:15 9118 1012 11:37 12:17 12:38 13:22 13:48
KAZ Kazakhstan 2:07 0:44 1:02 1:37 0:23 1:03 1:19 1:03 0:54 1:25 0:40 0:21 0:44 0:26
14:21 1447
0:33 0:26
18 28 Honkimaa Anni 15:09 2:13 3:01 4:06 5:47 6:10 7:21 8:41 949 1043 11:49 12:31  12:56  13:41  14:09
FIN Finland 2:13 0:48 1:05 1:41 0:23 1:11 1:20 1:08 0:54 1:06 0:42 0:25 0:45 0:28
14:42  15:09
0:33 0:27
19 17 Karochova Simona 15:11 2:16 3:03 4:06 5:54 6:17 7:43 8:57 10:09 11:04 12:02 12:41 13:04 13:45 1411
CZE Czech Republic 2:16 0:47 1:03 1:48 0:23 1:26 1:14 1:12 0:55 0:58 0:39 0:23 0:41 0:26
14:44 1511
0:33 0:27
19 23 Strub Carmen 15:11 2:19 3:07 4:15 5:49 6:10 7:15 8:31 9:54 10:44 12:00 12:40 13:03 13:46 14:12
SUI Switzerland 2:19 0:48 1:08 1:34 0:21 1:05 1:16 1:23 0:50 1:16 0:40 0:23 0:43 0:26
14:45 1511 11:20
0:33 0:26 *39
21 14 Randakova Helena 15:28 2:06 2:53 3:51 6:29 6:50 7:55 9:06 10:28 11:19 12115 12:58 13:22 14:.06 14:32
CZE Czech Republic 2:06 0:47 0:58 2:38 0:21 1:05 1:11 1:22 0:51 0:56 0:43 0:24 0:44 0:26
15:03 15:28
0:31 0:25
22 18 Bochenkova Ivana 15:31 2:14 3:05 4:10 5:54 6:16 7:26 8:53 10:13 11:.07 12111 12:52  13:17 14:.03 14:29
CZE Czech Republic 2:14 0:51 1:05 1:44 0:22 1:10 1:27 1:20 0:54 1:04 0:41 0:25 0:46 0:26
15:02 15:31 11:44
0:33 0:29 *39
23 12 Jedlickova Zuzana 15:40 2:28 3:19 4:26 6:05 6:25 7:37 9:04 1029 11:23 12:15 13:00 13:23 14:08 14:35
CZE Czech Republic 2:28 0:51 1:07 1:39 0:20 1:12 1:27 1:25 0:54 0:52 0:45 0:23 0:45 0:27
15:111 1540
0:36 0:29
24 11 Razaityte Gabija 15:45 2:18 3:.07 4:08 5:54 6:15 7:26 8:50 10:27 11:24 12:21 13:03 13:30 14:14 1442
LTU Lithuania 2:18 0:49 1:01 1:46 0:21 1:11 1:24 1:37 0:57 0:57 0:42 0:27 0:44 0:28
15:17 15145
0:35 0:28
24 22 Vedin Elin 15:45 2:19 3:09 4:14 6:04 6:24 7:31 851 10:12 11:04 12:31 13112 13:34 1419 14:46
SWE Sweden 2:19 0:50 1:05 1:50 0:20 1:07 1:20 1:21 0:52 1:27 0:41 0:22 0:45 0:27
15:19 15145
0:33 0:26
26 13 Belomazheva Stefania 16:06 2:19 3:06 4:14 5:54 6:24 7:34 9:11 10:49 11:53 12:49 13:31 13:58 14:40 15:07
BUL Bulgaria 2:19 0:47 1:08 1:40 0:30 1:10 1:37 1:38 1:04 0:56 0:42 0:27 0:42 0:27
1540 16:06
0:33 0:26
27 16 Moldasheva Elmira 16:28 2:31 3:21 4:28 6:26 6:56 8:25 945 11:01 11:58 13:04 1349 14115 15:.00 15:27
KAZ Kazakhstan 2:31 0:50 1:07 1:58 0:30 1:29 1:20 1:16 0:57 1:06 0:45 0:26 0:45 0:27
16:01 16:28
0:34 0:27
28 15 Gavrilova Tatyana 16:40 2:34 3:26 4:33 6:10 6:32 7:44 926 11:16 12114 13:20 14:01 14:26 15:12 15:39
KAZ Kazakhstan 2:34 0:52 1:07 1:37 0:22 1:12 1:42 1:50 0:58 1:06 0:41 0:25 0:46 0:27
16:12  16:40
0:33 0:28
29 3 Sulciene Jolanta 17:00 2:28 3:26 4:38 6:15 6:41 7:49 9:21 1058 11:59 13:16 14:06 14:35 15:27 15:55
LTU Lithuania 2:28 0:58 1:12 1:37 0:26 1:08 1:32 1:37 1:01 1:17 0:50 0:29 0:52 0:28
16:31  17:00
0:36 0:29
30 10 Auer Monica 17:06 2:34 3:24 4:35 6:38 7:02 8:22 9:53 11:35 12:34 13:29 1415 14140 1526 1557
ROU Romania 2:34 0:50 1:11 2:03 0:24 1:20 1:31 1:42 0:59 0:55 0:46 0:25 0:46 0:31
16:35 17:06
0:38 0:31
31 9 laremenko levgeniia 17:25 2:26 3:21 4:31 6:32 7:00 8:18 9:52  11:31 12:26  13:43 14:31 1459 15:53 16:24
UKR Ukraine 2:26 0:55 1:10 2:01 0:28 1:18 1:34 1:39 0:55 1:17 0:48 0:28 0:54 0:31
16:59 17:25
0:35 0:26
32 7 Simon Agnes 18:41 2:59 3:54 5:05 7:06 7:31 857 1029 1217 13118 14:25 15118 1551 16:39 17:11
HUN Hungary 2:59 0:55 1:11 2:01 0:25 1:26 1:32 1:48 1:01 1:07 0:53 0:33 0:48 0:32
18:09 18:41
0:58 0:32
33 6 Hepcal Andreea Corin 18:55 2:24 3:11 4:19 6:12 6:35 7:51 9:24  11:03 12:07 14:29 15:16 1545 17:19 17:53
ROU Romania 2:24 0:47 1:08 1:53 0:23 1:16 1:33 1:39 1:04 2:22 0:47 0:29 1:34 0:34
18:29 18:55
0:36 0:26
34 8 Szivak lldiko 19:14 2:50 3:48 5:03 711 7:36 9:02 11:03 12:52 13:59 15:.05 15:56 16:26 17:20 18:00
HUN Hungary 2:50 0:58 1:15 2:08 0:25 1:26 2:01 1:49 1:07 1:06 0:51 0:30 0:54 0:40
1842 19114
0:42 0:32
35 5 Boozhan Irina 20:15 3:05 4:05 5:36 7:49 8:17 9:41 11:33 13:28 14:35 1553 16:59 17:32 18:30 19:02
BLR Belarus 3:05 1:00 1:31 2:13 0:28 1:24 1:52 1:55 1:07 1:18 1:06 0:33 0:58 0:32
19:43  20:15
0:41 0:32
36 4 Danila Andreea 21:11 2:55 4:03 5:28 7:55 8:20 949 11:39 13:26 14:34 16:58 17:55 18:25 19:23 19:56
ROU Romania 2:55 1:08 1:25 2:27 0:25 1:29 1:50 1:47 1:08 2:24 0:57 0:30 0:58 0:33
20:38 21:11
0:42 0:33
37 2 Minoiu Veronica 23:09 2:58 4:18 5:44 7:43 8:09 9:47 1144 13:36 14:52 16:23 19:25 20:06 21:12 21:49
ROU Romania 2:58 1:20 1:26 1:59 0:26 1:38 1:57 1:52 1:16 1:31 3:02 0:41 1:06 0:37
22:34  23:09
0:45 0:35
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Pl Stno Name Time
World Cup/EOC-Women (39) 2.7km O0m 15C (cont.)
1(34) 2(35) 3(37) 4(51) 5(52) 6(46) 7(44) 8(41) 9(47) 10(38) 11(36) 12(55) 13(56) 14(59)
15(99) F
39 Reenaas Marte mp 1:54 2:32 3:24 4:47 5:29 6:30 7:35 8:43 9:28 - 10:43  11:04 11:42 12:05
NOR Norway 1:54 0:38 0:52 1:23 0:42 1:01 1:05 1:08 0:45 1:15 0:21 0:38 0:23
12:33 12:59 10:01
0:28 0:26 *39
40 Tomilova Natalya mp 1:56 2:38 3:35 5:02 5:22 - 7:22 8:32 9:21 10:09 1045 11:05 11:44 12:10
RUS Russia 1:56 0:42 0:57 1:27 0:20 2:00 1:10 0:49 0:48 0:36 0:20 0:39 0:26
12:39 13:18
0:29 0:39
JWOC-Men (54) 28km Om 16C
1(34) 2(35) 3(37) 4(47) 5(48) 6(51) 7(52) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(55) 14(56)
15(60) 16(99) F
1 346 Malinovskiy Stepan 13:02 1:31 2:05 2:54 3:48 4:10 4:51 5:10 5:58 7:03 8:28 9:18  10:22 11:04 11:39
RUS Russia 1:31 0:34 0:49 0:54 0:22 0:41 0:19 0:48 1:05 1:25 0:50 1:04 0:42 0:35
12:14  12:39 13:02
0:35 0:25 0:23
2 348 Yazykou Yury 13:20 1:45 2:23 3:17 4:08 4:30 5:11 5:28 6:20 7:24 8:42 9:30  10:31  11:13  11:49
BLR Belarus 1:45 0:38 0:54 0:51 0:22 0:41 0:17 0:52 1:04 1:18 0:48 1:01 0:42 0:36
12:25 1249  13:20
0:36 0:24 0:31
2 335 Utkin Mikhail 13:20 1:33 2:09 3:01 3:52 4:17 4:57 5:15 6:10 7:13 8:33 9:21  10:28 11:13  11:53
RUS Russia 1:33 0:36 0:52 0:51 0:25 0:40 0:18 0:55 1:03 1:20 0:48 1:07 0:45 0:40
12:32 12:58 13:20
0:39 0:26 0:22
4 338 Skaare Rasmus Korva 13:29 1:41 2:17 3:07 3:57 4:24 5:03 5:22 6:20 7:21 8:46 9:32 10:43 11:30 12:06
NOR Norway 1:41 0:36 0:50 0:50 0:27 0:39 0:19 0:58 1:01 1:25 0:46 1:11 0:47 0:36
12:43 13:.07 13:29
0:37 0:24 0:22
5 340 Braten Vetle Ruud 13:35 1:39 2:14 3:09 3:59 4:26 5:06 5:26 6:19 7:27 8:50 940 10:54 11:35 12:13
NOR Norway 1:39 0:35 0:55 0:50 0:27 0:40 0:20 0:53 1:08 1:23 0:50 1:14 0:41 0:38
12:49  13:14  13:35
0:36 0:25 0:21
6 342 Pantsar Taneli 13:44 1:42 2:19 3:16 4:13 4:41 5:21 5:41 6:38 7:43 9:04 9:55 10:59  11:43  12:21
FIN Finland 1:42 0:37 0:57 0:57 0:28 0:40 0:20 0:57 1:05 1:21 0:51 1:04 0:44 0:38
12:58 13:22 1344
0:37 0:24 0:22
7 327 Blomgren Erik 13:56 1:36 2:14 3:19 4:11 4:34 5:15 5:36 6:30 7:40 9:05 10:01 11:06 11:51 12:29
SWE Sweden 1:36 0:38 1:05 0:52 0:23 0:41 0:21 0:54 1:10 1:25 0:56 1:05 0:45 0:38
13:08 13:35 13:56
0:39 0:27 0:21
8 329 Kazakov Yury 14:05 1:41 2:20 3:19 4:10 4:35 5:26 5:48 6:41 7:44 9:09 9:55 11:00 11:50 12:27
RUS Russia 1:41 0:39 0:59 0:51 0:25 0:51 0:22 0:53 1:03 1:25 0:46 1:05 0:50 0:37
13:07 13:32 14:.05
0:40 0:25 0:33
9 332 Sundelin Peter 14:10 1:40 2:17 3:11 4:09 4:34 5:27 5:46 6:41 7:49 923 10:12  11:18  12:.00 12:39
FIN Finland 1:40 0:37 0:54 0:58 0:25 0:53 0:19 0:55 1:08 1:34 0:49 1:06 0:42 0:39
13:21 1348 14:10
0:42 0:27 0:22
10 347 Linnainmaa Tero 14:21 1:45 2:28 3:36 4:32 4:55 5:36 5:56 6:53 8:06 9:39 10:26  11:34 12116 12:55
FIN Finland 1:45 0:43 1:08 0:56 0:23 0:41 0:20 0:57 1:13 1:33 0:47 1:08 0:42 0:39
13:32  13:57 1421
0:37 0:25 0:24
11 315 Svensson Daniel 14:24 1:51 2:32 3:32 4:33 4:59 5:46 6:09 7:06 8:09 9:32 10:26  11:34  12:18 12:57
SWE Sweden 1:51 0:41 1:00 1:01 0:26 0:47 0:23 0:57 1:03 1:23 0:54 1:08 0:44 0:39
13:39  14:.03 14:24
0:42 0:24 0:21
12 318 Vainio Antti 14:31 1:50 2:50 3:46 4:40 5:03 5:50 6:17 7:13 8:16 945 10:33  11:40 12:24 13:02
FIN Finland 1:50 1:00 0:56 0:54 0:23 0:47 0:27 0:56 1:03 1:29 0:48 1:07 0:44 0:38
13:41  14:.08 14:31 2:24
0:39 0:27 0:23 *33
13 323 Kinneberg Eskil 14:36 1:55 2:37 3:32 4:30 4:54 5:38 5:57 6:58 8:07 9:37 10:31  11:40 12:26 13:06
NOR Norway 1:55 0:42 0:55 0:58 0:24 0:44 0:19 1:01 1:09 1:30 0:54 1:09 0:46 0:40
1347 14112 1436
0:41 0:25 0:24
14 354 Sjoekvist Anton 14:46 3:16 3:51 4:42 5:33 5:58 6:39 7:02 7:57 8:57 10:17 11:02 12:04 12:45 13:21
SWE Sweden 3:16 0:35 0:51 0:51 0:25 0:41 0:23 0:55 1:00 1:20 0:45 1:02 0:41 0:36
14:00 14:24 1446
0:39 0:24 0:22
15 313 Karlsson Adam 14:52 1:56 2:40 3:44 4:42 5:05 5:47 6:11 7:10 8:19 9:47 10:36  11:50 12:39 13:19
SWE Sweden 1:56 0:44 1:04 0:58 0:23 0:42 0:24 0:59 1:09 1:28 0:49 1:14 0:49 0:40
14:01 14:28 1452
0:42 0:27 0:24
16 344 Havlicek Lukas 14:55 1:44 2:27 3:20 4:15 4:40 5:26 5:45 6:58 8:04 9:43 10:59 12:06 12:47 13:25
CZE Czech Republic 1:44 0:43 0:53 0:55 0:25 0:46 0:19 1:13 1:06 1:39 1:16 1:.07 0:41 0:38
14:05 14:32  14:55
0:40 0:27 0:23
17 310 Holmberg Andreas 15:01 1:52 2:38 3:41 4:39 5:04 5:46 6:11 7:16 8:27 9:57 10:47 11:58 12:48 13:28
SWE Sweden 1:52 0:46 1:03 0:58 0:25 0:42 0:25 1:05 1:11 1:30 0:50 1:11 0:50 0:40
14:10  14:37  15:.01
0:42 0:27 0:24
18 325 Trifonenkov Maxim 15:06 1:45 2:44 3:36 4:28 4:52 5:34 6:09 7:09 8:15 952  11:.04 12111 12:56 13:36
RUS Russia 1:45 0:59 0:52 0:52 0:24 0:42 0:35 1:00 1:06 1:37 1:12 1:07 0:45 0:40
14:17 1444 15:.06
0:41 0:27 0:22
19 350 Jaama Mattis 15:07 1:53 2:36 3:36 4:35 5:02 5:49 6:09 7:07 8:24 9:59 10:51  12:05 12:52 13:35
EST Estonia 1:53 0:43 1:00 0:59 0:27 0:47 0:20 0:58 1:17 1:35 0:52 1:14 0:47 0:43
14:17 1444 15:.07
0:42 0:27 0:23
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Pl Stno Name Time
JWOC-Men (54) 2.8km O0m 16C (cont.)
1(34) 2(35) 3(37) 4(47) 5(48) 6(51) 7(52) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(55) 14(56)
15(60) 16(99) F
20 339 Kileger Philipp 15:21 2:51 3:26 4:16 5:09 5:32 6:12 6:31 7:26 8:38  10:11  11:12  12:23 13:09 13:47
SUI Switzerland 2:51 0:35 0:50 0:53 0:23 0:40 0:19 0:55 1:12 1:33 1:.01 1:11 0:46 0:38
14:29 14:56  15:21
0:42 0:27 0:25
21 309 Linnainmaa Lauri 15:44 1:52 2:39 3:39 4:45 5:10 6:04 6:34 7:35 8:46 10:20 11:10 12:30 13:21 14:04
FIN Finland 1:52 0:47 1:00 1:06 0:25 0:54 0:30 1:01 1:11 1:34 0:50 1:20 0:51 0:43
14:50 15:19 15:44
0:46 0:29 0:25
22 312 Podoljak Erim 15:50 1:58 2:43 4:00 5:21 5:47 6:32 7:02 8:06 9:13  10:50 11:43 12:54 13141 14:20
RUS Russia 1:58 0:45 1:17 1:21 0:26 0:45 0:30 1:04 1:07 1:37 0:53 1:11 0:47 0:39
15:02 15:28 15:50
0:42 0:26 0:22
23 337 Dapra Federico 15:53 1:53 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:07 6:00 6:20 7:20 8:31 10:38  11:30 12:45 13:34 14:16
ITA Italy 1:53 0:49 1:00 1:00 0:25 0:53 0:20 1:00 1:11 2:07 0:52 1:15 0:49 0:42
15:00 15:28 15:53
0:44 0:28 0:25
24 349 Sokol Juraj 15:58 1:58 2:44 3:43 4:41 5:04 5:48 6:07 717 8:40 10:30 11:31 12:41 13:31  14:23
SVK Slovakia 1:58 0:46 0:59 0:58 0:23 0:44 0:19 1:10 1:23 1:50 1:.01 1:10 0:50 0:52
15:06 15:33 15:58
0:43 0:27 0:25
25 326 Kantor Ondrej 15:59 1:52 2:44 3:50 4:49 5:18 6:06 6:26 7:32 847 10:30 11:31 12:48 13:36 14:19
CZE Czech Republic 1:52 0:52 1:06 0:59 0:29 0:48 0:20 1:06 1:15 1:43 1:01 1:17 0:48 0:43
15:03 15:33 15:59
0:44 0:30 0:26
26 343 Harizanov Boyko 16:16 1:49 2:36 3:38 4:43 5:12 7:13 7:33 8:35 9:47 11:33 12:21  13:26  14:09 14:50
BUL Bulgaria 1:49 0:47 1:02 1:05 0:29 2:01 0:20 1:02 1:12 1:46 0:48 1:05 0:43 0:41
15:28 1553 16:16
0:38 0:25 0:23
27 336 Briconoks Edgars 16:43 1:51 2:30 4:16 5:18 5:45 7:03 7:26 8:23 9:39  11:31  12:26 13141 1429 15:10
LAT Latvia 1:51 0:39 1:46 1:02 0:27 1:18 0:23 0:57 1:16 1:52 0:55 1:15 0:48 0:41
15:53 16:21 1643
0:43 0:28 0:22
28 319 Schoenenberger Nils 16:48 1:56 3:00 4:05 5:08 5:39 6:29 6:54 8:03 9:12  10:50 11:41  13:115 1426  15:11
SUI Switzerland 1:56 1:04 1:05 1:03 0:31 0:50 0:25 1:09 1:09 1:38 0:51 1:34 1:11 0:45
15:58 16:24 16:48
0:47 0:26 0:24
29 333 Flechsig Florian 17:01 1:59 2:40 3:38 4:34 4:59 5:46 6:07 7:18 8:34 11:04 12:04 13:33 14:24 15:12
GER Germany 1:59 0:41 0:58 0:56 0:25 0:47 0:21 1:11 1:16 2:30 1:00 1:29 0:51 0:48
16:07 16:35 17:01
0:55 0:28 0:26
30 345 Gond Gergely 17:03 1:57 2:50 3:53 4:53 5:21 6:08 6:40 7:47 9:19 11115 12:16 1340 14:26 15:08
HUN Hungary 1:57 0:53 1:03 1:00 0:28 0:47 0:32 1:07 1:32 1:56 1:.01 1:24 0:46 0:42
16:02 16:37 17:03
0:54 0:35 0:26
31 321 Yosifov Boris 17:05 2:06 2:56 4:34 5:38 6:08 7:00 7:28 8:36 9:57  11:47 12:41  13:57 14:42 15:28
BUL Bulgaria 2:06 0:50 1:38 1:04 0:30 0:52 0:28 1:08 1:21 1:50 0:54 1:16 0:45 0:46
16:10 16:38 17:05
0:42 0:28 0:27
32 304 Reponen Tommi 17:09 2:02 3:06 4:14 5:12 5:45 6:34 7:07 8:17 9:39  11:27  12:20 13142 14:42 15125
FIN Finland 2:02 1:04 1:08 0:58 0:33 0:49 0:33 1:10 1:22 1:48 0:53 1:22 1:00 0:43
16:12  16:42  17:09
0:47 0:30 0:27
33 308 Kesavali Asso 17:12 2:09 3:25 4:32 5:35 6:02 6:53 7:18 8:31 9:54 11:35 12:32 14:03 14:54 15:34
EST Estonia 2:09 1:16 1:07 1:03 0:27 0:51 0:25 1:13 1:23 1:41 0:57 1:31 0:51 0:40
16:18  16:48 17:12
0:44 0:30 0:24
34 353 Pazhukh Yaroslav 17:15 2:06 3:03 4:08 5:07 5:34 6:23 6:46 7:47 9:05 11:26 12:17 13:26 14111 15:04
UKR Ukraine 2:06 0:57 1:05 0:59 0:27 0:49 0:23 1:01 1:18 2:21 0:51 1:09 0:45 0:53
16:13  16:47 17:15
1:09 0:34 0:28
35 314 Neimanis Nauris 17:19 2:07 2:59 4:04 5:13 5:42 6:33 6:59 8:08 9:22  11:04 12:01 13:23 14:56 15:40
LAT Latvia 2:07 0:52 1:05 1:09 0:29 0:51 0:26 1:09 1:14 1:42 0:57 1:22 1:33 0:44
16:23  16:52 17:19
0:43 0:29 0:27
36 328 Aschwanden Sven 17:31 3:22 4:05 5:06 6:08 6:37 7:27 7:48 851 10:12 11:58 13:01 14:26 15:12 15:55
SUI Switzerland 3:22 0:43 1:01 1:02 0:29 0:50 0:21 1:03 1:21 1:46 1:03 1:25 0:46 0:43
16:39  17:07 17:31
0:44 0:28 0:24
37 316 Linnus Sander 17:35 2:05 4:53 5:51 6:48 7:13 8:00 8:28 9:29 10:39 12115 13:.06 14:30 15:19 16:05
EST Estonia 2:05 2:48 0:58 0:57 0:25 0:47 0:28 1:01 1:10 1:36 0:51 1:24 0:49 0:46
16:48 17:15 17:35
0:43 0:27 0:20
38 303 Hovind Eirk Kamstrup 18:12 2:08 3:17 4:35 5:46 6:15 7:05 7:44 9:09 10:29 12:17 1311 14:32 1545 16:31
NOR Norway 2:08 1:09 1:18 1:11 0:29 0:50 0:39 1:25 1:20 1:48 0:54 1:21 1:13 0:46
17:17 1746  18:12 874:13
0:46 0:29 0:26 *35
39 322 Stampfer Lukas 18:19 3:01 3:43 4:48 5:58 6:27 7:15 7:36 9:00 10:28 12:63 13:57 15:16 16:09 16:56
ITA Italy 3:01 0:42 1:05 1:10 0:29 0:48 0:21 1:24 1:28 2:25 1:04 1:19 0:53 0:47
17:41  18:13  18:19
0:45 0:32 0:06
40 317 Brezian Cristian 19:01 2:21 3:25 4:54 5:51 6:18 7:15 7:41 8:44 9:59 11:56 13:18 15220 16:28 17:17
ROU Romania 2:21 1:04 1:29 0:57 0:27 0:57 0:26 1:03 1:15 1:57 1:22 2:02 1:08 0:49
18:07 18:37  19:01
0:50 0:30 0:24
41 311 Indrecan lonut 19:06 2:18 3:41 5:14 6:26 6:51 7:38 8:08 9115 10:39 12:48 13:51 15:38 16:27 17:12
ROU Romania 2:18 1:23 1:33 1:12 0:25 0:47 0:30 1:07 1:24 2:09 1:03 1:47 0:49 0:45
18:08 18:39 19:06
0:56 0:31 0:27



Ski-O WorldWinterWeek,Csikszereda/Miercurea Ciuc,Romania

H 2010.02.15. 11:39

Split time results sprint MT2003 © Stephan Kramer 2007 Page 8
Pl Stno Name Time
JWOC-Men (54) 2.8km O0m 16C (cont.)
1(34) 2(35) 3(37) 4(47) 5(48) 6(51) 7(52) 8(46) 9(44) 10(40) 11(42) 12(39) 13(55) 14(56)
15(60) 16(99) F
42 306 Von Arx Philipp 19:23 2:09 3:13 4:22 5:50 6:22 8:48 9:18 1029 11:50 13:41 1448 16:05 16:58 17:40
SUI Switzerland 2:09 1:04 1:09 1:28 0:32 2:26 0:30 1:11 1:21 1:51 1:.07 1:17 0:53 0:42
18:26  18:57 19:23
0:46 0:31 0:26
43 341 Molnar Teodor 19:55 2:14 3:06 4:24 5:32 6:16 7:32 7:59 9:25 11:09 13112 14:30 1559 17:05 17:56
ROU Romania 2:14 0:52 1:18 1:08 0:44 1:16 0:27 1:26 1:44 2:03 1:18 1:29 1:06 0:51
18:54 19:28 19:55
0:58 0:34 0:27
44 301 Minnullin Rinat 19:58 4:46 5:42 6:52 7:55 8:24 9:17 949 1049 12:06 13:42 14:39 16:05 17:35 18:19
RUS Russia 4:46 0:56 1:10 1:03 0:29 0:53 0:32 1:00 1:17 1:36 0:57 1:26 1:30 0:44
19:05 19:34 19:58
0:46 0:29 0:24
45 307 Yovev Stanislav 21:11 2:28 3:57 5:16 6:28 6:57 7:58 8:30 9:46 11:14 13:34 15:36  17:17 1827 19:25
BUL Bulgaria 2:28 1:29 1:19 1:12 0:29 1:01 0:32 1:16 1:28 2:20 2:02 1:41 1:10 0:58
20:10 20:43 21:11
0:45 0:33 0:28
46 352 Fat Andrei Mihai 21:12 2:24 3:09 5:13 6:23 6:51 10:00 10:24 11:56 13:08 15:04 16:07 17:28 18:30 19:14
ROU Romania 2:24 0:45 2:04 1:10 0:28 3:09 0:24 1:32 1:12 1:56 1:03 1:21 1:.02 0:44
20:16  20:47 2112
1:02 0:31 0:25
47 320 Karzhou Pavel 22:05 7:03 8:14 9119 1025 10:52  12:10  12:31  13:37 14:53 16:32 17:34 1851 19:39 20:22
BLR Belarus 7:03 1:11 1:05 1:06 0:27 1:18 0:21 1:06 1:16 1:39 1:02 1:17 0:48 0:43
21:12 21:41  22:.05
0:50 0:29 0:24
48 330 Nemec Andrej 22:38 2:29 3:36 5:05 6:25 7:04 8:00 8:30 10:50 12:36 15:31 16:53 18:35 19:39 20:33
SVK Slovakia 2:29 1:.07 1:29 1:20 0:39 0:56 0:30 2:20 1:46 2:55 1:22 1:42 1:04 0:54
21:31 22:06 22:38
0:58 0:35 0:32
49 305 Barkasz Daniel 23:32 2:26 3:50 5:12 6:44 721 10:26  11:02 12:38 14:25 16:42 17:59 19:26 20:29 21:17
ROU Romania 2:26 1:24 1:22 1:32 0:37 3:05 0:36 1:36 1:47 2:17 1:17 1:27 1:03 0:48
22:07 22:58 23:32
0:50 0:51 0:34
50 331 Szivak Andras 23:55 2:58 3:56 5:17 6:45 7:21 8:34 9:06 10:45 12:32 15:25 17:02 19:37 20:44 21:44
HUN Hungary 2:58 0:58 1:21 1:28 0:36 1:13 0:32 1:39 1:47 2:53 1:37 2:35 1:07 1:00
22:43 23:21  23:55
0:59 0:38 0:34
51 302 Filo Bernat 35:11 4:15 5:55 8:.05 10:17 11:17 13:21 1416 16:48 19:23 22:53 24:50 28:04 30:02 31:44
HUN Hungary 4:15 1:40 2:10 2:12 1:00 2:04 0:55 2:32 2:35 3:30 1:57 3:14 1:58 1:42
3312 34111 35:11
1:28 0:59 1:00
324 Hreniuc Vasile mp 2:12 3:47 4:38 5:49 6:16 7:12 732 - 9:43 11:28 13:39 14:51 1550 16:30
ROU Romania 2:12 1:35 0:51 1:11 0:27 0:56 0:20 2:1 1:45 2:11 1:12 0:59 0:40
17:29 17:58 18:25 8:59
0:59 0:29 0:27 *45
351 Truttmann Sandro mp 2:49 3:26 4:23 5:23 5:47 6:47 7:09 8:10 - 10:49  11:41 12:48 13:36  14:15
SUI Switzerland 2:49 0:37 0:57 1:00 0:24 1:00 0:22 1:01 2:39 0:52 1:07 0:48 0:39
14:53 15:20 15:50 2:14
0:38 0:27 0:30 *35
334 Bejmer David mp - 410 - 6:37 717 7:37 8:44 942 11:08 11:53 12:55 13:39 14:16
SWE Sweden 4:10 2:27 0:40 0:20 1:07 0:58 1:26 0:45 1:02 0:44 0:37
15119 1549 16:20
1:03 0:30 0:31
JWOC-Women (42) 25km Om 13C
1(31)  2(33) 3(37) 4(49) 5(51) 6(52) 7(45) 8(43) 9(48) 10(38) 11(65) 12(60) 13(99) F
1 394 Nordstroem Maria 13:19 2:05 3:05 4:20 5:38 6:07 6:26 7:48 9:05 9:37  10:57 11:39 12:24 12:52 13:19
SWE Sweden 2:05 1:00 1:15 1:18 0:29 0:19 1:22 1:17 0:32 1:20 0:42 0:45 0:28 0:27
2 401 Asprusten Marie 13:30 2:04 3:00 4:20 5:46 6:16 6:37 7:54 9:06 9:35 11:05 11:49 12:34 13:.04 13:30
NOR Norway 2:04 0:56 1:20 1:26 0:30 0:21 1:17 1:12 0:29 1:30 0:44 0:45 0:30 0:26
3 389 Svir Anastasiya 13:41 2:14 3:08 4:31 5:52 6:21 6:47 8:11 9:31 9:59 1118 12:.03  12:551 1320 13:41
RUS Russia 2:14 0:54 1:23 1:21 0:29 0:26 1:24 1:20 0:28 1:19 0:45 0:48 0:29 0:21
10:47
*39
4 372 Leppasalmi Milka 13:58 2:20 3:22 4:44 6:15 6:46 7:12 8:39 9:52 1025 11:36  12:20 13:04 13:32 13:58
FIN Finland 2:20 1:02 1:22 1:31 0:31 0:26 1:27 1:13 0:33 1:11 0:44 0:44 0:28 0:26
5 391 Kubatova Zuzana 14:14 2:12 3:10 4:34 5:59 6:33 6:53 8:25 9:52 10:30 11:45 12:31 13117 1346 14114
CZE Czech Republic 2:12 0:58 1:24 1:25 0:34 0:20 1:32 1:27 0:38 1:15 0:46 0:46 0:29 0:28
6 399 Olsson Magdalena 14:17 2:23 3:16 4:35 5:54 6:53 712 8:35 9:54 10:24  11:54  12:37 1321 13:51 1417
